

Ô

C.A.No. 8994 OF 1994

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

ITEM NO. 1-A COURT NO. 3 SECTION IX

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8994/1994

A.L. Randane .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

Ravindra Ishwardas Sethna & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

With C.A. No. 4423/1995

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N. VARIAVA AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ]

DATE : 22.11.2002 : This/These matter (s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) : Mr. Shivaji M Jahdhav, Adv.
in CA 8994/94 & rr
in CA 4423/95

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.(NP)

For Respondent (s) : Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Court.

The appeals are dismissed. The appellant is granted time to remove the structure in question by or before 31st January, 2003 subject to his filing the usual undertaking in this behalf within three weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed judgment is placed on the file]
Reportable.