

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in Civil Appeal No.8994/1994

A.L. RANJANE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA ISHWARDAS SETHNA & ORS  
( For extension of time to vacate the premises )

Respondent (s)

Date : 31/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J  
.SP2

For the present time to vacate the premises is  
extended by three weeks.  
The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master